Illinois Purchased Care Review Board

Members

2015-2016
(Updated 05/2015)
	Member/

E-mail
	Agency/

Address
	Phone/

Fax

	
	
	

	Mr. Boyd Fergurson,Chair

Email:  bfergurs@isbe.net
Alternate:  Mr. David Andel

Email: dandel@isbe.net
	Illinois State Board of Education

Special Education Services

100 North First Street, N-253

Springfield, IL 62777-0001
	217/782-5589

217/782-0372

	Mr. Marc Staley, Vice-Chair

Email:  Marc.Staley@Illinois.gov
	Office of Management and Budget

603 Stratton Office Building

Springfield, IL  62706
	217/782-3500

217/524-4876

	Ms. Rhonda Davis, Secretary
Email: Rhonda.L.Davis@illinois.gov
	Department of Human Services

Division of Rehabilitation Services

Rehabilitation Technology Section

400 West Lawrence

Springfield, IL  62704
	217/558-1213

217/524-4358

	Mr. Chris Dirks
Email:  Chris.Dirks@illinois.gov
Alternate:  Mr. David Westberg

Email:  David.Westberg@illinois.gov
	Department of Healthcare and Family Services

Bureau of Health Finance

2200 Churchill Road, A-2

Springfield, IL  62702


	217/524-4540

217/782-2812

	Ms. Tracy Morgan

Email:  Tracy.Morgan@illinois.gov
	Department of Public Health

Division of Health Policy

525 West Jefferson, 2nd Floor

Springfield, IL  62761
	217/782-6235

217/785-4308

	Mr. Tim Milbrandt

Email:  timothy.milbrandt@illinois.gov
	Department of Human Services

Division of Developmental Disabilities

319 East Monroe, Suite 2K

Springfield, IL  62701-1035
	217/782-5974

217/782-9535

	Ms. Janet McKeown

Email: Janet.McKeown@illinois.gov
	Department of Children and Family Services

Division of Budget and Finance

Office of Planning and Budget

406 East Monroe Street, Mail Station 440

Springfield, IL  62701-1498
	217/524-1510
217/785-1765


